ETX Powered Loudspeakers
en User Manual
ETX Powered Loudspeakers Table of contents | en 3
Electro-Voice User Manual 2022-08 | 07 | F.01U.276.083
Table of contents
1 Safety 4
1.1 Important safety instructions 4
1.2 Suspension 5

2.2 System features
ETX Powered Loudspeakers from Electro-Voice build upon the legacy and heritage of EV , to
deliver the most advanced powered loudspeaker products for portable and permanent
applications. The output, response and coverage pattern of EV transducers are all optimized
via the breakthrough design approach known as SST (Signal Synchronized Transducers),
combined with state-of-the-art on-board DSP which is accessed via an easy-to-use single-knob
interface. EV designed and manufactured transducers include SMX woofer technology using
composite cone materials, flux stabilizing rings, and thermal management. This transducer
yields lower distortion, smooth response and high SPL. The high-efficiency DH3-B
compression driver has a convex diaphragm driving a coherent phase device extending
frequency response to 20 kHz. The ETX Powered Loudspeaker family features three (3) two-
way loudspeakers (10-inch, 12-inch and 15-inch with a 1.5-inch titanium compression driver),
a single three-way loudspeaker, and subwoofers with 15-inch and 18-inch drivers. ETX
Powered Loudspeakers combine EV-engineered intelligent DSP, high-powered amplifiers and
high-efficiency transducers to deliver that legendary EV sound and performance.
ETX-10P—10-inch two-way powered loudspeaker system
– 2000 W amplifier and 134 dB peak SPL
– Single-knob DSP includes presets for multiple configurations and top+sub combinations
(performance style, locations, and space)
– Loudspeaker system performance monitoring via integrated LCD and front panel LED
– SST design assures precise and consistent coverage
– Designed for floor, stacked, or tilt pole mount (0 or 7.5 degrees) for portable or
permanent installation (Eight (8) M10 threaded suspension points)
10 en | Description ETX Powered Loudspeakers
2022-08 | 07 | F.01U.276.083 User Manual Electro-Voice
ETX-12P—12-inch two-way powered loudspeaker system
– 2000 W amplifier and 135 dB peak SPL
– Single-knob DSP includes presets for multiple configurations and top+sub combinations
(performance style, locations, and space)
– Loudspeaker system performance monitoring via integrated LCD and front panel LED
– SST design assures precise and consistent coverage
– Designed for floor, stacked, or tilt pole mount (0 or 7.5 degrees) for portable or
permanent installation (Eight (8) M10 threaded suspension points)
ETX-15P—15-inch two-way powered loudspeaker system
– 2000 W amplifier and 135 dB peak SPL
– Single-knob DSP includes presets for multiple configurations and top+sub combinations
(performance style, locations, and space)
– Loudspeaker system performance monitoring via integrated LCD and front panel LED
– SST design assures precise and consistent coverage
– Designed for floor, stacked, or tilt pole mount (0 or 7.5 degrees) for portable or
permanent installation (Eight (8) M10 threaded suspension points)
ETX-35P—15-inch three-way powered loudspeaker system
– 2000 W amplifier and 136 dB SPL
– Single-knob DSP includes presets for multiple configurations and top+sub combinations
(performance style, locations, and space)
– Loudspeaker system performance monitoring via integrated LCD and front panel LED
– Features three high-sensitivity transducers, for high output sound which is optimized for
precise coverage and low distortion
– Designed for floor, stacked, or a combo pole cup (insert and threaded) for portable or
permanent installation (Eight (8) M10 threaded suspension points)
ETX-15SP—15-inch powered subwoofer loudspeaker system
– 1800 W amplifier and 134 dB peak SPL
– Single-knob DSP includes presets for multiple configurations and top+sub combinations
(performance style, locations, and space)
– Loudspeaker system performance monitoring via integrated LCD and front panel LED
– Includes DSP preset for true cardioid performance
– Enclosure includes removable casters and a combo pole cup (insert and threaded) for
use with the two-way models
ETX-18SP—18-inch powered subwoofer loudspeaker system
– 1800 W amplifier and 135 dB peak
– Single-knob DSP includes presets for multiple configurations and top+sub combinations
(performance style, locations, and space)
– Loudspeaker system performance monitoring via integrated LCD and front panel LED

Figure 3.12: ETX-18SP frequency response graph: live and music modes
ETX Powered Loudspeakers Operation | en 17
Electro-Voice User Manual 2022-08 | 07 | F.01U.276.083
4 Operation
4.1 Tripod and floor monitor operation
Multi-angle pole cup
The multi-angle pole cup is used to position the ETX-10P, ETX-12P, and ETX-15P loudspeakers
for optimal sound coverage. The multi-angle pole cup has two (2) positions 0° and 7.5°. The 0°
position points the sound horizontally straight towards the audience. The 7.5° position points
the sound at an angle towards the audience and is used when the loudspeaker is above the
audience.
0°
7.5°
Figure 4.1: Optimal coverage multi-angle pole cup 0° (left) and multi-angle pole cup 7.5° (right)
Combo pole cup
ETX-35P, ETX-15SP, and ETX-18SP subwoofers use a M20 threaded and 35 mm (1 3/8 in)
combination cup to be compatible with both types of poles. M20 threaded poles provide a
more secure connection to the subwoofer than the standard 35 mm (1 3/8 in) pole. If using an
M20 threaded pole with the ETX-35P, always place the threads into the subwoofer.
18 en | Operation ETX Powered Loudspeakers